### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Taro NAGANO	07/29/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha				
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku				
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13209491

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: LWilley@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006834.00048

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary D. Fedorochko

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026747 FRAME: 0875 \$40,00 1320949

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Taro NAC	SANO		(5)			
(1-8)	•					(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				(7)			
		(4)				(8)			
			In consideration each of the under to	on of the sum ersigned, the	n of one dolla undersigned	r (\$1.00) and o agree(s) to ass	ther good and valuation, and hereby do	able considerations assign, trans	ons paid to efer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER	KOGY	O KABUS	SHIKI KAI	SHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561 JAPAN						
(44)			(hereinafter designas defined in 35 provisional, non-p	nated as the U.S.C. §100 provisional, d	Assignee) the 0, in the inver livisional, conti	entire right, titl tion, and in al	e and interest for the l applications for pa ute, and reissue app that may be granted	e United States	of America
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	WATER-BA	SED INK	FOR INK-	JET RECO	RDING, INK C	ARTRIDGE	Ξ,
	such as Title, Case	-	INK-JET RE WATER-BA	CORDIN	IG APPAR	ATUS AND	METHOD FO	R PRODUC	ZING
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	1	(Attorney Docket		006834		RDING		
			for which the unde	rsigned has	(have) execute	d an application	n for patent in the Ur	nited States of A	) merica
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)			2. 29,				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application S	erial Number	r <u>13/2</u>	09491	<del></del>		<del></del>
any appli Assignee claims or reexamin States re- full right therewith.	ons and patents as the cation or continuation in every way possible in the undersigned ation a grant of a valid in the undersigned is sulting from said application of a valid in the undersigned in the undersigned in the undersigned in which may be necessary the undersigned in the undersigned in the undersigned in which may be necessary way to extend the undersigned in the und	agree(son divise in obtained agree(son agree(son agree(son agree)) ication(sterest horselv)	s) to execute all pision thereof, or any aining evidence and s) to execute all pial Convention for F s) to perform all a d States patent to tauthorize(s) and res) to the said Assi erein assigned, and a graph(s) the firm	apers necess y patent or re ad going forw apers and do Protection of I affirmative ac the Assignee equest(s) the ignee, as Ass ad that he has	ard with such in cournents and Industrial Properts which may be Commissione signee of the estimates and they have in the course of the estimates and they have in the course of the estimates and they have in the course of the estimates and they have in the course of the estimates and they have in the course of the estimates and they have in the course of the estimates and they have in the course of the estimates and they have in the course of the estimates and they have in the course of the estimates and the course of the estimates and they have in the course of the estimates and they have in the course of the estimates and they have in the course of the estimates and they have in the estimates and the estimates are the estimates and the estimates and the estimates and the estimates and the estimates are the estimates and the estimates and the estimates and the estimates are the estimates and the estimates and the estimates are the estimates are the estimates and the estimates are the estimates are the estimates and the estimates are the estimates are the estimates and the estimates are the estimates are the estimates are the estimates and the estimates are the est	on based thered interference, perform any ac- erty or similar a be necessary r of Patents to intire interest, a ot executed, ar	on, for the invention, it which may be nec- greements. to obtain, maintain issue any and all Lei and hereby covenant id will not execute, a	and to cooperate sessary in connection or confirm by retters Patents of the stratch that he has (the ny agreements in	te with the ection with reissue or the United hey have) in conflict
recordation	on of this document.	, occou	y or desirable in	order to com	ipiy with the ri	lies of the Uni	led States Patent a	assignment an nd Trademark (	Office for
li Date	n witness whereof, e	xecute	ed by the undersig	gned on the	date(s) oppos	ite the unders	igned name(s).		
Date	Jul. 29	, 201	<u>/</u>	lame of inve	entor	lars i	nogano.		(SEAL)
Date									(SEAL)
Date				lame of inve	entor			(	(SEAL)
Date			N	lame of Inve	entor			(	(SEAL)
Date			N	lame of Inve	entor			(	(SEAL)
Date			N	ame of Inve	ntor			(	SEAL)
Date									SEAL)
Date									SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 026747 FRAME: 0876

RECORDED: 08/15/2011